cash inflow will be generated from any such fair value gains.

For the
six months

ended
June 30,
2009

For the year ending
December 31, 2009

(RMB’000)

The Mall at Phase I of Yuzhou World Trade Center ..... 109,500 109,500
The Mall at Phase II of Yuzhou World Trade Center ..... 441,047 441,047
Phase II of Yuzhou Jinqiao International ..... 41,016 41,016
Yuzhou Golden Seacoast ..... 107,508 107,508

Change in fair value recognized during the year/period ..... 699,071 699,071

7

THIS WEB PROOF INFORMATION PACK IS IN DRAFT FORM. The information contained herein is
incomplete and subject to change and it must be read in conjunction with the section headed
“Warning” on the cover of this Web Proof Information Pack.

SUMMARY

Sensitivity Analysis

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the forecast combined profit attributable to
equity holders of our Company to levels of revaluation increase/(decrease) on investment properties
(net of deferred tax effect) for the year ending December 31, 2009:

Changes in valuation of investment
properties compared to the
estimated revaluation increase/
(decrease) on investment properties
of RMB2,035.3 million ..... 5% 10% 15% (5)% (10)% (15)%

Impact on the forecast combined
profit attributable to equity holders
of our Company (RMB’000) . . . . . 76,324 152,647 228,971 (76,324) (152,647) (228,971)

If the estimated fair value of our investment properties rises/declines by 5%, the forecast profit
attributable to our equity holders for the year ending December 31, 2009 will be not less than
RMB1,148.7 million/RMB996.1 million, respectively, i.e. 7.1% higher/lower, respectively, than the
targeted forecast profit.

If the estimated fair value of our investment properties rises/declines by 10%, the forecast profit
attributable to our equity holders for the year ending December 31, 2009 will be not less than
RMB1,225.1 million/RMB919.8 million, respectively, i.e. 14.2% higher/lower, respectively, than the